11-02-2001 OCT 3



₹ OCT 3					
FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92 DOCKET NO.: LGE-013 REC 1 C RADE PATENT	01891910 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Jin-Soo LEE, Heon-Jun KIM and Jung Min SONG	Name: LG Electronics Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu,				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Seoul				
Other	State/Country: Republic of Korea ZIP:				
Execution Date: October 26, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: date of execution if filed with application					
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/908,733 Filed: July 20, 2001	B. Patent No(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address:	X Enclosed (Check No. 01413)				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P. O. Box 221200	8. Deposit account number:				
	<u>16-0607</u>				
City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Ward, Reg. No. 45,198 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing October 30, 2001 Signature Date					
Traine and regionation fro. of the days of printing	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2				
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages menaning cover succe. 2				
C.1.2.1.0. 0051 0011 (0Ap. 051)					

(1/01/2001 DBYRNE 00000131 09908733 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 012291 FRAME: 0003**

Jacket I					
		ASSIGNMENT			
	. In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable	consideration in hand paid, the	receipt and suff	icency of which is h	creby acknowledged, the
ndazig	nad,				
1)	Jin-Sog LER				
3)	Hcon-Jun KIM				
3)	Jung Man SONG	(A)			
vho hav	e made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and to	wister unto			
	LG Electronics Inc.				
	20. Yeldo-doog, Youngdungo-gu		;		
	Scoul Republic of Kores				
III succe mailed	sson and usiges (hereinafor designated "ASSIGNEE") the untire tig	the dide and inserest for the Uni	ted States of Ame	rien as defined in 35 L	LS.C. 100 in the invention
ara prod	The state of the s	CHECKER THETOCHAS		•	
	METHOD FOR SEARCHING MULTIMEDIA USING PRO	GRESSIVE HISTOGRAM		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
a) for	which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on	. and identifi	ed by United Stat	ce Strial No	; OE
b) for	which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed o	n		• •	•
	undersigned hereby authorize and request the United Status Commis	*		4 -11 17-7 1 Comme T o	nam Baroar which may be
assigi Assigi		red agree that the automoya of	record in said af	bucking than person	Wer ret ou benan de sust
	AND the undersigned hereby agree to manufer a like interest, and to add Letters Patens of the United States, upon request of the said AS any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, grown one, assigns and legal representatives, denined executed to ASSIGNE.	SIGNEE, 101 successors, assign	vacurioni ang sa Rapi reka reka	execute any pupers b	r tentured telephyteramon! m
	AND the undersigned hereby games the firm of FLESHNER &c. who in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, inchis	KIM LLP the power to insut o	n this staicnment	any further identified	tion that may be recessary Fithis document
SIGNE	ID on the dates indicated aside our agreement	datr signi	ED .		
		10-	26 - 2	00/	
1)	e: Jin-Soo LEE				
1-01-1	1016			-001	
Z)	HO MM		-26 -	2001	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Nam	c: Heon-Jun KIM	0 M	01/10/	<i>r</i> .	
4)	- Francisco		10/	26	
Nem	er Jung Min SONG		7		
4) Nam					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1.48771					
5)					
Nam					
Tani	E .				
Nam					